COUNCIL RESOLUTION #57 of 2021

AUTHORIZING A PUBLIC HEARING FOR THE CITY MANAGER'S RECOMMENDED BUDGET FOR THE 2021-2022 FISCAL YEAR

By Councilor Locastro

May 6, 2021

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Auburn, New York, that it does hereby authorize that a Public Hearing be held before the City Council of the City of Auburn, New York on the 20th day of May, 2021 at 5:00 p.m. at City Council Chambers, 1st Floor, Memorial City Hall, Auburn, New York, concerning the City Manager's Recommended Budget 2021-2022; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to advertise this resolution in the official newspaper of the City of Auburn in accordance with the governing State and local requirements.

Seconded by Councilor Cuddy

	Ayes	Noes
Councilor McCormick	Х	
Councilor Giannettino	Х	
Councilor Cuddy	Х	
Councilor Locastro	Х	
Mayor Quill	Х	
Carried and Adopted	Х	

STATE OF NEW YORK)) SS.: COUNTY OF CAYUGA)

I, CHARLES MASON, Clerk of the City of Auburn, Cayuga County, New York (the "City"), DO HEREBY CERTIFY:

That I have compared the annexed abstract of the minutes of the meeting of the Council of the City (the "Council"), held on the 6th day of May, 2021, including the Resolution #57 of 2021 contained therein, with the original thereof on file in my office, and the attached is a true and correct copy of said original and of the whole of said original so far as the same relates to the subject matters therein referred to.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the City this 7th day of May, 2021.

Charles Mason, Clerk City of Auburn, Cayuga County, New York